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Vari (mg/l Pt)
Alk (mmoll/l)
Sahkis (mS/m)
pH

Ntot (ug/l)
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Fe (mg/kg)
Al (mg/kg)
Ba (mg/kg)
Cr (mg/kg)
Mn (mg/kg)
Sr (mg/kg)
V (mg/kg)

Zn (mg/kg)
As (mg/kg)
Cd (mg/kg)
Co (mg/kg)
Cu (mg/kg)
Ni (mg/kg)

Pb (mg/kg)
Se (mg/kg)
Rb (mg/kg)

9167
6033
44
27
197
11
24
103
0,87
0,147
5,3
14
12
9,1
<1.0
10

13333
8000
67

35
493
10

28

20
0,82
0,057
7,3
21

20
3,1
<1.0
12

17333
7267
193
31
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14

21
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0,44
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2,8
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Massa (kg/m?) 7,5 4,3 9,4 2,6

Kuivapaino (kg/m?) 0,67 0,33 0,73 0,17
Kuiva-aine (%) 9,0 7,7 7,8 6,8
Hehkutusjaannos (%) 76 62 82 81
Hehkutushavio (%) 24 38 18 19

Partasenlahti kuivapaino: vv. 2011-2014: n. 0,1-0,4 kg/m?
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39300
2810
2210
2940
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2760
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212,5
170
1,9
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53
1,625
39,25

0,1725
0,0425

0,885
2,3
1,175
0,32
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2,725
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2080
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2290
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620
182,5
2,85
1025

55,25
2,55
12,5
0,24
0,05
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3,225

1,55
0,3
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4810
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38400

2650

2100
80
2050
0,4
29000

71,75
0,6425
12,25
0,3225
0,02
1,075
4,275
1,775
0,04
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5,3

19500-23500

5400-8700
4200-6800

19400-32400

421-8800

3,4-12,0
1170-4930

14-61

0,3-0,5

9-29

4,4-6,3
1,3-27,4

* Kurilenko & Osmolovskaya, Water Resouces, 2007, vol 34, No.6

Vesiruton metallipitoisuudet
korreloivat sedimentin ja
vedenlaadun kanssa
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